HEAT EXCHANGER DESIGN
• 409 Stainless steel primary heat exchanger material
• AL29-4C Stainless steel secondary heat exchanger
material
• Weldless crimped S-curve primary heat exchanger
design for maximum durability
BURNERS
• Aluminized steel in shot burners for smooth ignition

US horizontal applications, available for Canadian
applications
WARRANTY
• 10 year limited parts warranty / lifetime heat
exchanger warranty available.
	 See limited warranty document for details
Model Number Guide
Accessories
Kit Number Description Used with
ALPKT583-1 Propane Conversion Kit G2D93 Models
AFILT529-1 Bottom Return Filter Kit All Upflow Capable Models
ACVK2-1 Concentric Vent Kit* All High Efficiency Models
AFILTHA7-2 Side Return Filter Kit for Single Return
with 5 tons airflow (double 16 x 20 filter) All Upflow Capable Models
AFILT524 Upflow Side Return Filter Kit (16 x 25 filter) All Upflow Capable Models
1. The Airflow Descriptor is the two digits following the "D" in the model number; e.g. "16" is the Airflow Descriptor for G2D93CT080D16C.
2. Areas shown for permanent filters are based on filters rated at 600 feet per minute face velocity.
3. Typical filter sizes are shown, however, any combination of filters whose area equals or exceeds the minimum area shown is satisfactory.
		     G	     2	       D	        93	           C	           T       100	       D	        20	        C	   -   1A
G - Product Family

Volts/
Hz/
Phase
Min.
Time
Delay
Breaker
or Fuse
Nominal
F.L.A.
Trans.
(V.A.)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs.)Input Output Input Output
G2D93CT040D12B 28,000 26,180 40,000 36,800 93.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 5.4 40 160
G2D93CT060D12B 42,000 39,060 60,000 55,200 93.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 6.1 40 185
G2D93CT080D16C 56,000 52,080 80,000 73,600 93.0% 2.5 - 4.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 7.4 40 195
G2D93CT080D20C 56,000 52,080 80,000 73,600 93.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 7.2 40 195
G2D93CT100D20C 70,000 65,100 100,000 92,000 93.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 9.6 40 205
G2D93CT125D20C 87,500 79,625 125,000 114,000 92.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 9.6 40 215
G2D93CU125D20D 87,500 79,625 125,000 114,000 91.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 9.6 40 220
Filter Requirement Data
Maximum
Airflow
(CFM)1

H
or
iz
on
ta
l
U
pf
lo
w
Vent Length Specifications - Maximum
Model
Pipe Size (in.)
2 2-1/2 3
G2D93CT040 60 ft 90 ft 90 ft
G2D93CT060 60 ft 90 ft 90 ft
G2D93CT080 40 ft 60 ft 90 ft
G2D93CT100 NR 50 ft 60 ft
G2D93C(U,T)125 NR 50 ft 60 ft
One 90° elbow equals 5 ft. of pipe. Preferred fittings are DWV (Drain, Waste, Vent) or long sweep.

0 0 0 18 0 0
G2D93CT060D12B
G2D93CT080D16C
G2D93CT080D20C
G2D93CT100D20C
G2D93CT125D20C
G2D93CU125D20D
Note: 	 Clearance to combustibles. Service access
	 to the front of the applicance to remove the
	 blower assembly is 18".
Clearances To Combustibles (in.)
Clearances To Combustibles (in.)
Dimensions (in.)
Model A B C D E
G2D93CT040D12B 17-1/2 16-1/2 14 10-1/4 2
G2D93CT060D14B 17-1/2 16-1/2 14 11-3/4 2
G2D93CT080D16C 21 20 17-1/2 15 2
G2D93CT100D20C
21 20 17-1/2 16-1/2 1-1/2
G2D93CT125D20C